Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
mNemoscience GmbH	05/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GKSS-Forschungszentrum Geesthacht GmbH
Street Address:	Max-Planck-Str. 1,
City:	21502 Geesthacht
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Patent Number: Patent Number:	6388043 6720402 6852825
	6852825
Patent Number:	
Patent Number:	7037984
Patent Number:	7217744
Application Number:	10419323
Application Number:	10520782
Application Number:	10541269
Application Number:	10560452
Application Number:	10560539
Application Number:	10570073
Application Number:	12081104
Application Number:	12095259
Application Number:	12095266
Application Number:	12095271
Application Number:	12158921

PATENT

REEL: 024402 FRAME: 0762

Application Number:	12223811	
Application Number:	12223813	
Application Number:	12223812	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: athompson@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph J. Ruch, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=GKSS_Assignment#page1.tif source=GKSS_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024402 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, mNemoscience GmbH, a German company, having a place of business at Carlstrasse 50, 52531 Übach-Palenberg, GERMANY, herein called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of a 100% right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patent Applications and U.S. Patents listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America; and

Whereas, GKSS-Forschungszentrum Geesthacht GmbH, of Max-Planck-Str. 1, 21502 Geesthacht GERMANY, herein called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patent Applications and U.S. Patents listed in Exhibit A and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America.

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the assigned U.S. Patent Applications and U.S. Patents listed in Exhibit A and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the assigned U.S. Patent Applications and U.S. Patents listed in Exhibit A when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, mNemoscience GmbH has executed this Assignment by proper person duly authorized.

mNemoscience GmbH

Date:	Aachen,	11.05.2010				
		by:	Thomas Georg			
	·	Title:	Bankruptcy officer for mNemoscience GmbH	•		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

EXHIBIT A

Patent Nos.

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 6,388,043
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 6,720,402
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 6,852,825
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 7,037,984
- 5. U.S. Patent No. 7,217,744

Patent Application Nos.

- 1. U.S. Application No. 10/419,323
- 2. U.S. Application No. 10/520,782
- 3. U.S. Application No. 10/541,269
- 4. U.S. Application No. 10/560,452
- 5. U.S. Application No. 10/560,539
- 6. U.S. Application No. 10/570,073
- 7. U.S. Application No. 12/081,104
- 8. U.S. Application No. 12/095,259
- 9. U.S. Application No. 12/095,266
- 10. U.S. Application No. 12/095,271
- 11. U.S. Application No. 12/158,921
- 12. U.S. Application No. 12/223,811
- 13. U.S. Application No. 12/223,813
- 14. U.S. Application No. 12/223,812

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024402 FRAME: 0765